
June 23, 2022

Board of County Commissioners 
Clackamas County

Members of the Board:

Approval of Lease with Immanuel Evangelical Lutheran Church, UAC, 
Sandy, Oregon for the Sandy Health Clinic Parking Lot

Purpose/Outcomes Approval of a three (3) year, three (3) month year lease amendment 
for the Sandy Health Clinic Parking Lot

Dollar Amount and Fiscal 
Impact

FY 2022-2023 is $8,400.00 with a 3% annual increase. Total lease 
contract value of $28,064.00

Funding Source There are no General Funds used for this lease.
Fees for Services
Program Name: Sandy Primary Care (34%)
Program Name: Sandy Behavioral Health (33%)
Program Name: Sandy Dental (33%)

Duration Lease term is for July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023

Previous Board Action No previous action concerning the Sandy Health Clinic Parking Lot
County Counsel Review Approved by signature on May 19, 2022
Strategic Plan Alignment Supports ensuring safe, healthy, and secure communities
Contact Person Jeff Jorgensen, Director, Facilities Management, 971.221.8033

BACKGROUND: 
Clackamas County is requesting a lease with Immanuel Evangelical Lutheran Church to use an existing parking 
lot with seventeen (17) parking spaces located at 39901 Pleasant Street, Sandy, OR 97055, to provide additional 
employee, contractor and patient overflow parking at the Sandy Health Clinic. There is only seven (7) standard
and one (1) disabled parking spaces on the Sandy Health Clinic property. 

The Sandy Health Clinic is currently scheduled to open in early July 2022 and will provide primary care and 
behavioral health care treatment, dental services, coordination, consultation, crisis intervention, evaluation, skills 
training, as well as group therapy and peer support services. 

RECOMMENDATION:
Staff recommends the Board approves and authorizes the Chair of the Board to execute this lease.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth Comfort, 
Director, Finance











05/19/2022






	Signature - Chair Smith
	Signature - Chair Smith



